

**Misc. A - 14 of 2012 (CIS-37/2014)**  
**(CNR- WBMD01-001771-2012)**

Order no.39 dated.23/08/2024

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.  
Ld. Advocate for Appellant files adv hazira.  
No step taken by the Respondant. None moved at 1.00 p.m  
Respondant is directed to file reply of Show cause as to why the Appeal shall not  
be Exparte. For end justice the case is adjourned.  
Fix **03-12-2024** for filling Show Cause by the Respondant.  
Parties to take steps accordingly.

D/C

Additional District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Berhampore, Murshidabad.

Additional District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
(JO Code-WB01303)